RECEIVED NOV 15, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210912 SUB 01/19/22

Tariff No.	24							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal						
	Frade Name(s) All pages contained in the tariff and/or any supplem	CHECK SHEET Is tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the ents to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are re, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column						
		Cappionion Treviolen Tre.						
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	November 15, 2021	Effective Date: January 28, 2022 (For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG Date: By:								

RECEIVED NOV 15, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210912 SUB 01/19/22

Tariff No. Tariff No. 24					4 Re	4 Revised Page No. 39			
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal							
		Item 260 Drop Box Non-Compacted M		ny-owned contai					
Service Area: Jefferson and Clallum County									
		Size or Type of Contai				1,5,7,	-		
Permanent Service		10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$ 65.50	\$ 78.65	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90			
First Pickup		\$103.04	\$ 106.78	\$ 110.10	\$ 113.41	\$ 131.42			
Each Additional Pickup		\$103.04	\$ 106.78	\$ 110.10	\$ 113.41	\$ 131.42			
Special Pickups Temporary Service			\$	\$	\$	\$			
		\$166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66	\$ 166.66			
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate		\$145.25	\$ 153.33	\$ 224.62	\$ 242.07	\$ 242.07			
	Calendar Day	\$ 8.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00			
Rent Per N	-	\$ 65.50	\$ 78.65	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90	\$ 81.90			
ROIL OIL	vioritai	Ψ 00.00	Ψ 70.00	Ψ 01.50	φ σ1.50	Ψ 01.50			
Note 2: Note 3:	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.35 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Intermodal box and chassis charge will be \$359.85 (A), distance not to exceed 200 miles. In excess of 200 miles the charge will be \$54.49 (A) per hour plus lift fees. Intermodal box and chassis will be charged as follows: (N) Cowlitz Landfill Port Townsend Paper \$1,782.77 (A) \$2,435.49 (A) McKinley Paper \$1,782.77 (A) \$2,435.49 (A)								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Tarping box to prevent litterig - \$25.00 per time Locking or unlocking gate or door - \$1.00 per time									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 15, 2021					Effective Date:	January 28, 2022		
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:						